

On page 2, line 29, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete " twenty" and insert " ten"

On page 2, line 30, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, after "person" insert " in violation of this Act"

On page 3, line 19, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete " five" and insert " seven"

On page 3, line 22, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, after "chairperson;" insert "

(4) A member of the Senate appointed by the president pro tempore to a two-year term;

(5) A member of the House of Representatives appointed by the speaker of the house to a two-year term;"

On page 3, line 23, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete "(4)" and insert "(6)"

On page 3, line 26, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete "(5)" and insert "(7)"

On page 3, line 28, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete " (4)" and insert " (6)"

On page 3, line 28, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete " (5)" and insert " (7)"

On page 3, line 29, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete ". The appointed members" and insert " who shall"

On page 5, line 18, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete " one hundred eighty" and insert " ninety"

On page 5, line 24, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete " one hundred eighty" and insert " ninety"

On page 5, line 25, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete " one hundred eighty" and insert " ninety"

On page 5, line 26, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, delete " three hundred sixty-five" and insert " one hundred eighty"

On page 9, after line 18, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, insert: "

**Section 19. That chapter 43-2A be amended with a NEW SECTION:**

The purchaser of transferred property subject to this act shall complete and file the certificate of value required pursuant to § 7-9-7 at the time of the transfer of the property."

On page 10, line 6, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, after "any," delete " and"

On page 10, line 7, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, after "sale" insert ", a statement on the certificate of value whether the buyer is a foreign person, as defined in § 43-2A-1, and if the buyer is a foreign person, a copy of an approval letter pursuant to Section 13 of this Act"

On page 10, line 7, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, remove the overstrikes from " or"

On page 10, line 10, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, remove the overstrikes from the period

On page 10, line 10, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, after "section." delete "; or"

On page 10, line 11, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, after "or" delete "(6) Any deed for agricultural land, as defined in § 43-2A-1, that is subject to the jurisdiction of the Committee on Foreign Investment in the United States – South Dakota that is not accompanied by an approval letter issued under section 15 of this Act."

On page 10, after line 14, of the Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources Engrossed bill, insert: "

**Section 21. That § 7-9-7.2 be AMENDED:**

**7-9-7.2.** The form of the certificate of value required by §§ 7-9-7 ~~and~~, 10-13-40~~, and~~ section 19 of this Act shall be established by the secretary of revenue by rule promulgated pursuant to chapter 1-26."